07-13-2000 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 101403280 0 3 2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET IUL PATENTS ONLY ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Anders Sundgren 05232000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Mats Lindberg 05232000 Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Accra Teknik AB is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) Kabelgatan 9 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Ojebyn Sweden SE-943 31 State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (line 4)

PATENT

REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0784

	(0, 40)	\					
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JUL 0 3 2008	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	203-261-1234				
Name	K. Bradford Add	lphson					
Address (line 1)	Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluys & Adolphson LLP						
Address (line 2)	Bradford Green, Building Five						
Address (line 3)	755 Main Street, P.O. Box 224						
Address (line 4)	Monroe, CT 064	168					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment # <u>3</u>				
Application	Number(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached				
		ne Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).				
Pate 09567846	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)				
03307010							
	_						
Maria da assessa da la			on was Month Day Year				
	t named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was month bey real				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
		Total number of properties involved.					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00							
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account							
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if a	dditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	23-0442				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	rd Adolphson	T.B. My	6/27/2000				
	of Person Signing	Signature	″ Da y e				
Attorney 1	Docket No. 525-024-2						

PATENT

REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0785

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATENT

UMB 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PAIENI		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Execution Date Apply Year				
		Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	Göran Berglund	05232000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Pa		s attached		
	Receiving Party(ies)	l W.d		
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate		
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	rde		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached				
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	ne property).		
	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•				

PATENT

REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0786

Practitioner's Docket No	525-024-2	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or For: U.S. Application U.S. Provisional For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors	or Application
ASSIGNMENT OF I	NVENTION (MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)
In consideration of the payment \$1.00), the receipt of which is he consideration,		
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	Nyåkersvägen 40	
Anders Sundgren	SE-950 17 Sunder	byn, Sweden Swedish
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Körvägen 9	Nationality
Mats Lindberg	SE-976 31 Luleå,	Sweden Swedish
Göran Berglund	Lagmansvägen 10 SE-954 32 Gammel	stad, Sweden Swedish
		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0787

ASSI	GNE	IEE:	
Accı	ra T	Teknik AB Kabelgatan	1 9
(type	or pr	print name of ASSIGNEE) Address	
Swed	lish	sh corporation SE-943 31	Öjebyn, Sweden
Natio			
and 1	the s	successors, assigns and legal representative	es of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the fo	ollowing)
	X	the entire right, title and interest	
			%) interest
for th	ne Ur	United States and its territorial possessions	
		(check the following box, if foreign rights	are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all	rights to claim priority
in an	d to	o any and all improvements which are discl	•
	BUI	UMPER BAR AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTU	RING THE SAME
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c),	(d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	which	ch is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
(a)			
(b)			
(c)		 U.S. provisional application naming the at invention 	ove inventor(s) for the above-entitled
		☐ Express mail label no.:	
		Mailed:	
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR sign hereby authorize and request my a insert below the filing date and applic ber when they become known.	ing below, ittorney to
(d)	X		filed on May, 9, 2000 under
(e)		International application no. PCT /_ filed on	Express Mail No. EL508860959US
(f)		U.S. patent no	issued
		 A change of address to which corresponding maintenance fees is being sent separations. 	
		(check (g), if foreign application(s) is	also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreig priority	n country, including the right to claim

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0788

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have	ve hereunto set h	nand and seal this
		Date of signing
	the same as the date	e of execution of the application, if item (a) was
checked above.		
Anders Sundgren	000523	MITT
(type name of Inventor)	date	Signature of INVENTOR
Mats Lindberg	2000-05-23	
	date	p (1
Göran Berglund	23/5-00	Sampany.
	date	,

□ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0789